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2021 RESIDENTIAL SANITATION
AND RECYCLING SCHEDULE

Suburban Carting is closed for the following holidays: (please refer to the “if a holiday occurs on...” columns below)
Fri 1/1/21, Mon 1/18/21, Mon 2/15/21, Mon 5/31/21, Mon 7/5/21, Mon 9/6/21, Mon 10/11/21, Thurs 11/25/21, Fri 12/24/21, Fri 12/31/21

Bulk trash must not exceed 3 square yards per week (example: 8 standard kitchen trash bags)

Construction, remodeling, and demolition debris will not be allowed or collected. This includes lumber, sheetrock, roofing material, cabinets, tile, toilets, hot
water heaters, windows, sinks, doors, concrete, asphalt (generally, materials related to renovations/work by a contractor).

Brush will be picked up Thurs or Fri: it must be tied, bundled and is not to exceed 2 piles sized at: 4ft by 4ft.

Leaf pick up (excluding fall leaf collection dates) must be in paper bags and placed curbside for Thursday or Friday pick up. Plastic bags may not be used. The use
of gas-powered leaf blowers is prohibited in the Town of Ossining between May 31 and September 30 every year.

Fall leaf collection will begin on or about October 19, 2021 and go through December (weather permitting). Leaves should be placed loose curbside (except
for State Routes 133 & 134, where leaves must be bagged [in paper bags only, no plastic]).

Waste oil disposal: Accepted at the Highway Dept. 85 Old Rte.100, Briarcliff Manor, from 7:30 am - 3:00 pm Monday-Friday.

All refuse must be out curbside prior to 7am
Questions? Please call Suburban Carting 1-800-273-9394 or the Town Highway Office at 914-941-2241

ROUTE 1- Gordon Ave to Rt 133, Somerstown Rd. to Stonegate Area, Rt 9A
ROUTE 2- Rt 134, Croton Dam Rd., Hawkes Ave., Crotonville Area, Cedar Lane, Stormytown Rd
ROUTE 3- All Condominiums
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